11/3/4

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 NOV 2001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) (AW 09/2004) (Exp. 6/30/2005)

AD 581.40

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

04-05-2005

10/515552

	J.S. Patent and		4 2 7 J J JE	
To the Director of the U			cuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/E 1029,724.78 Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Omnitech International, I	nc.	Name:	Alcan International Limited	
		Internal Address:	Mark the contraction of the cont	
Execution Date(s) 12/8/200	<u>3</u>	Street Address:	1188 Sherbrooke Street West	
Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO	City:	Montreal	
3. Nature of Conveyand	ce:	State:	Quebec	
	☐ Merger	Zip:	H3A 3G2	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Country:	Canada	
☐ Government Interest	_	-		
☐ Executive Order 942	-			
☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame).				
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application Number(s)		B. Patent Number(s)		
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO				
5. Name and address			of applications and patents	
	rning document should be	involved:		
Name:	Jonathan H. Spadt	Ĺ	1	
Internal Address:	RatnerPrestia			
	Suite 301	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	One Westlakes		to be charged by credit card	
City:	Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA	☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
ZIP:	19482-0980	None requi	red (government interest not affecting title)	
OR Street Address:	Nemours Building	8. Payment Info	rmation	
	1007 Orange Street	a. Credit Card - L		
City:	Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE		ast 4 Numbers <u>1003</u> expiration Date <u>03/2006</u>	
ZIP: 12/01/2004 SNAJARRG 000000		b. Deposit Accoun	t Number	
05 FC: 80 21	(40.00 BP)	Authorized Use	r Name	
	010			
9. Signature:	Signature	<u>r</u>	Nov. Z2, Z004 Date	
Total number of pages including				
Jonathan		45,122	cover sheet, attachments and	
Name of Per	son Signing Reg	gistration Number	documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0262



We,

49416-PT

OMNITECH INTERNATIONAL, INC. of

500 Corporate Circle, Suite 0 Golden, Colorado 80401-5648 U.S.A.

(name and address of assignor)

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED of

1188 Sherbrooke Street West Montreal, Québec H3A 3G2 CANADA

(name and address of assignee)

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled LINEAR DRIVE METAL FORMING MACHINE

as disclosed in the United States patent application Serial No. 60/385,865 filed June 3, 2002 and

also as disclosed in the International Patent Application No. PCT/CA03/00807 filed May 30, 2003

and in and to any regular patent application, in the United States, Canada and all other countries, based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or said International patent application, and in or to any patent granted on any such application in any and all countries, including reissues and extensions thereof, and in or to any priority rights arising from said United States patent application or International patent application for any and all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

	SIGNED at Holden, Color	ado_	in the country of Jofferson
this	8th day of Docamber		
Date Witnes	: December 8 2003	BY:	(signature of signing officer of assignor company)
Addres	7783 RED FOX DR. ENERGREEN, CO 80439	((name and signing capacity of the signing officer)

.../2

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0263



Page 2 49416-PT

Date

December 10,2003

Witness: Address:

K Wante Flevelle

Lingiton ONT ME ID

BY:

(signature of signing officer of assignee company)
PAUL J. LEMIEUA

VICE - PRESIDENT

(name and signing capacity of the signing officer)

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 11/23/2004